506905326 10/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6952150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THIBAULT VIEILLE	09/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPIXUS
Street Address:	3-5 IMPASSE REILLE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17424330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REGIM 3.3F-539	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON	
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=B379814US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506905326 REEL: 057699 FRAME: 0194

	jomer PTO/SB/15 (8-01) Modified LD: VAM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
The second secon	REGIM 3.3F-539
NACE OF THE STATE	¥
Whereas, I. Thibault Vieille 6-route de Versaillee-78150 Recquencourt, FRANC	of a second
horoatter referred to as positions have in maded and in a	E 27 avenue Bois Butaille
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new a Multichannel Close-up Imaging Device	nd diserui improvements in TOTS FRANCE
mentionanner Olose-op imaging Device	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 17/424,330	atent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	tent was executed by me on
' X for which an International Application was filed or	January 24, 2020 , as
, designating the Unite PCT/EP2020/051812 States.	ed
And	
Whereas, Depixus	
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	e mailing address is
3-5 IMPASSE REILLE; 75014 Paris; FRANCE	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treat past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same and legal representatives, and including the right to claim sucleand Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue at to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coudeliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvement or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or p make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessions to obtain patent protection for said improvement applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dapplication when known.	ly, and including all claims for damages by reason of for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns in priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents II patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal venant without further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said improvements or communicate to said assignee or its representatives its, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences retents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, assary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and its in all countries, the expenses incident to said
26/09/2021	a.L
	Thicault Vieille
	s a commission juri and sassion.
Witness	
Printed Name of Witness	

6918038

RECORDED: 10/05/2021